FIXED ASSETS POLICY

GEAUGA COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

The Geauga County Agricultural Society (GCAS) is charged with the fiduciary responsibility caring for the buildings and grounds of The Great Geauga County Fair. All land and buildings are the property of Geauga County and as such are recorded and insured by the Geauga County Commissioners.

The GCAS is charged with the exclusive duty of conducting an annual agricultural fair. Liability insurance is obtained by GCAS in compliance with the lease between the Geauga County Commissioners and the GCAS. Inland Marine equipment is scheduled on that liability policy and held in the name of the GCAS.

The schedule of inland marine equipment as listed is the Fixed Assets Inventory of the GCAS.